
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2301
ANSWERED ON:16.08.2011
USE OF BEEF IN PIZZA
Naik Shri Shripad Yesso

Will the Minister of FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government is aware that beef is used in the Pizza being sold by an Indonesian company in the National Capital Territory of Delhi area;

(b) if so, the details thereof;

(c) whether many other foreign companies are also using beef in their edible items;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) the action taken by the Government against such companies?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR FOOD PROCESSING INDUSTRIES (DR. CHARAN DAS MAHANT)

(a): No such case has come into the notice of the Government till date.

(b): Does not arise

(c): No such complaint has come to the notice of the Government till date.

(d) & (e): Does not arise
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